

Sarajevo, 17 June 2009

Clarification No. 1

Construction of sewage collectors in Zivinice, Bosnia and Herzegovina

Publication ref: EuropeAid/128505/L/WKS/BA; Tender No. EC/BiH/09/001

Question No. 1

In the Bill of quantities, for installation works, for collectors I, II and collector North, anticipated are the PP pipes, while for collector III anticipated are PEHD pipes, and in the project we got with the tender all pipes are PEHD. What of this is correct?

Answer No. 1

The pipes will be PEHD as specified in the Bill of Quantities.

Question No. 2

Stated diameter is related to inner or outer diameter of pipes?

Answer No. 2

The diameter specified in the Bill of Quantities is related to the outer diameter.

Question No. 3

Also, in Bill of quantities it is stated that the pipes have to be in accordance with conditions from Rulebook DIN 16961, while in the project it is EN 12666-1.

Answer No. 3

The pipes have to be in accordance with the DIN 16961 standard, as it is specified in the Bill of Quantities.

Respectfully yours

Marc Vanbrabant

Head of Contract & Finance Section